detailed tables

ins1_4. Now I'm going to read you some statements about some issues in the news.
For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree.

d) Canada should break off all diplomatic and trade relations with China

until they take firm steps to stop illegal Chinese immigrants from

coming to Canada

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario  Quebec Atlantic 18 to 35 to 55+ Male Female
Man 34 54
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 439 699 334 711 789
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 564 408 735 765
Strongly agree 23% 21% 25% 20% 22% 27% 21% 22% 23% 25% 22% 24%
Somewhat agree 21% 20% 18% 19% 21% 20% 23% 24% 20% 18% 18% 23%
Somewhat disagree 31% 29% 35% 27% 31% 29% 37% 32% 32% 28% 30% 32%
Strongly disagree 24% 29% 21% 29% 25% 21% 16% 20% 24% 27% 29% 19%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Top2Box (Agree) 44% 41% 43% 39% 43% 48% 44% 46% 42% 44% 40% 47%
Low2Box (Disagree) 55% 58% 56% 56% 56% 51% 54% 52% 56% 55% 58% 51%
ins3. Which of the following should be the HIGHEST priority for Canada'’s
immigration policies?
Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario  Quebec Atlantic 18 to 35 to 55+ Male Female
Man 34 54
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 439 699 334 711 789
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 564 408 735 765
Stopping illegal immigrants 60% 59% 56% 55% 55% 67% 70% 57% 61% 62% 58% 61%
Encouraging a larger number of 39% 39% 43% 44% 44% 31% 30% 41% 38% 36% 40% 38%
qualified immigrants to move to
Canada
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (November, 1999)
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Ins1_4. Now I'm going to read you some statements about some issues in the news.
For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree.

d) Canada should break off all diplomatic and trade relations with China

until they take firm steps to stop illegal Chinese immigrants from

coming to Canada

Education Income
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $60K +
Sec $59K

Base: All respondents 1500 210 303 566 413 365 602 428
Weighted 1500 228 301 558 405 389 601 405
Strongly agree 23% 36% 32% 20% 13% 29% 22% 18%
Somewhat agree 21% 18% 22% 24% 16% 22% 24% 17%
Somewhat disagree 31% 25% 26% 30% 39% 27% 29% 36%
Strongly disagree 24% 18% 20% 24% 31% 18% 24% 29%

(DK/NS) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0
Top2Box (Agree) 44% 54% 53% 45% 29% 51% 45% 34%
Low2Box (Disagree) 55% 43% 46% 54% 69% 45% 53% 65%

ins3. Which of the following should be the HIGHEST priority for Canada’s
immigration policies?
Education Income
Total <HS HS Some Post- University <$30K $30K to $60K +
Sec $59K
Base: All respondents 1500 210 303 566 413 365 602 428
Weighted 1500 228 301 558 405 389 601 405
Stopping illegal immigrants 60% 74% 64% 61% 46% 66% 59% 52%
Encouraging a larger number of 39% 25% 34% 37% 53% 31% 40% 46%
qualified immigrants to move to
Canada
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (November, 1999)



